SCOPE OF WORK:

TO INSTALL A NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE UNCOMMON
APARTMENT BUILDING AS SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS PER NFPA 13 & 14. THE
SYSTEM WILL CONSIST OF A MANUAL WET STANDPIPE SYSTEM WITH 2

STANDPIPE RISERS AND 2J"HOSE VALVES ON THE INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS. IT
WILL ALSO HAVE 1 WET ZONE FOR THE PARKING GARAGE, 1 WET ZONE FOR THE
RESIDENTIAL FLOORS 1 THROUGH 6, AND 1 REMOTE DRY SYSTEM FEEDING THE
PARKING GARAGE ENTRANCE WITH A VALVE LOCATED IN THE TRASH ROOM. ALL
PIPING IN PARKING GARAGE OR EXPOSED TO VIEW TO BE STEEL AND ALL PIPING

IN OCCUPIED SPACES TO BE CONCEALED BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH
SEMI-RECESSED WHITE SPRINKLER HEADS. FDC WILL BE LOCATED ON THE
NORHTWEST CORNER OF THE 1ST FLOOR

SYM [CNT__[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [ K NPT __[SIN MFG. MODEL# [ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min)
NOTE O |286 |UuPR BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY313 |[Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2
N = |9 PEND WHITE 155 [11.20 |3/4” |TY5237 |Tyco EC—11 SEMI—RECESS | 2
PIPE SCHEDULE ~ @ [172 |PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY323 [Tyco TY-FRB |SEMI-RECESS |2
1” = SCH. 30 @ 8 PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1” TY3255 |Tyco DS—1 SEMI—RECESS | 2
11/4” & LARGER = SCH. 7 @® (898 |PEND WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2"  [TY2234 [Tyco LFII SEMI—RECESS | 2 TRUSS SPACES BLOWN
» » < [13  |SIDE WHITE 200 [11.20 [3/4" [TY5332 [Tyco ELOSW20 |SEMI-RECESS |2
DES}GNTHF?EJ&HE%A ELAZEMASTER Ve ® [34 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY323 [Tyco TY-FRB |SEMI-RECESS |2 FULL OF |NSU|‘AT|ON’ NO
@ |13 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2” |RA5814 [RELIABL LT56 SEMI—RECESS | 2 PROTECTION REQU|RED
IB'SIS-:ENIE'SZ?SDDQS\EQS (; 10 Q|75  |sIDE WHITE 200 | 5.60 1/2: TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB |SEMI—RECESS |2
GPM/SF. OVER THE MOST « (269 |SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.40 1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LFII SEMI—RECESS | 2
DEMANDING 1500 S.F. < (88 |SIDE WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2 RA1564 [RELIABL DH56 SEMI—-RECESS | 2
4|7 SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.00 [1/2” |VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM |SEMI—RECESS |2
ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 <R 4 SIDE CHROME 200 5.60 [1” RA1664 |RELIABL DH56D SEMI—RECESS |N/A
AREAS — DESIGNED TO DELIVER 1875 TOTAL HEADS

0.15 GPM/S.F. OVER THE MOST
DEMANDING 1500 S.F.

SPRINKLER LEGEND

REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE
BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE
PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3

AREA OF COVERAGE ~
TOTAL AREA PROTECTED — 169,100 SQ. FT.

PN 1|_:OWER LEVEL — 26,900 SQ. FT. MANUAL WET
ZONE 2:
LEVEL 1 — 23,700 SQ. FT STANDPIPE

LEVEL 2 — 23,700 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 3 — 23,700 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 4 - 25,700 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 5 — 23,700 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 6 — 23,700 SQ. FT.

FIRE CAULKING ~
ALL FIRE RATED WALLS TO BE
CAULKED w/ HILTI FS—ONE FIRE

CAULKING AS PER U.L. LISTING FOR
WALL TYPE & RATING

AUX. DRAINS ~

SHALL BE PROVIDED WERE A CHANGE
IN PIPING DIRECTION PREVENTS
DRAINAGE OF SYSTEM PIPING THROUGH
THE MAIN DRAIN VALVE.

LOCATION: 6TH LEVEL STAIR A&B
REQUIRED FLOW: 750GPM
OUTLET PSI: 100

REQUIRED INLET PSI:

STANDPIPE PLACARD

138

SECTION -A-

— n ., 1 n
OBSTRUCTIONS ~ SCALE=1/8":1'-0
ALL SPRINKLER LOCATIONS TO BE
SPACED IN ACCORDANCE w/
OBSTRUCTIONS TO MAINTAIN )
MIN 5/8" DEPTH MIN 5/8" DEPTH

CLEARANCES ~ PER NFPA-13 (EXIT

GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY HILTI FS—1 INTUMESCENT

CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBLY HILTI FS—1 INTUMESCENT " "
SIGNS & SECURITY EQUIPMENT SHALL , | | FIRE. CAULKING FIRE' CAULKING 12— -] - 12| 12—
NOT BE OBSCURED BY FIRE 28 oy
PROTECTION SYSTEM 2 * PR | JRORPE * / / ! 6 !
) samMy []] . ﬁ\ ! g) - C% 12" 4|+ + 127
FLEC. EQUIP s N Yoot - D " 3 wl| o+ |4 2w o] o+ 4+ |
PROVIDE SHIELDS OR BAFFLES WHERE s~ ATRod g5 (HILT DROP—iN) Pks L.
WATER DAMAGE MAY RESULT FROM z \ALL THREAD ROD -gé 6"
HEADS TO CLOSE TO ELEC. PANELS ScReW 22 , _ MIN. 1/2° BEAD HILTI FS-1
Hanger Ring s = == %’T?'UP% | égﬁ?fgﬁk@éﬁ& ! INTUMESCENT FRE CAULK o o e
SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWING PR RING WOOD SCREW WooD SCREW 58| o 2z 24 TILES
22 BLANK TILES SCORED TILES LOCATE SPRINKLER AT CENTER OR 12 INCHES
PIPE ELEVATION AF.F D Z B )
e MAIN OR BRANC > HOLE STRAP FIRE RATED CONCRETE FIRE RATED CONCRETE LOCATE SPRINKLER AT LOCATE SPRINKLER 6 INCHES FROM THE TWO ADJACENT GRID LINES
LINE NO BLOCK HANGER CENTER OF TILE FROM TWO GRID LINES

PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-J-1067 PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-L-1054
Use Hilti FS-1 Fire Stop o

-—{12") PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.0.D

DRILLED CONCRETE
ANCHOR HANGER

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SIDE SAMMY SCREW)

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY SCREW)

CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER 1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER o Use Hilti FS-1 Fire Stop

ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL
(OHD) ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT
HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

SPRINKLER PLACEMENT DETAIL

HANGER DETAILS

INSTALLATION DETAILS

(1) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION
POINT

9'- 7" CEILING HEIGHT

SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.—IN.)

NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.) LT56 CORRIDOR SPRINKLER |  DH56 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER LFIl 4.4K LFIl 4.9K
7 1" K| 1K 2’ 2 3 g 6" g
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA_| 120 | 120 | 15-0 | 15-0 | 15-0 | 15-0 | 15-0 | 15-0 | 15-0 ; .
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA |
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 56 | 60 | 66 | 70 | 80 | 90 | 100 | NA NA NA ),

NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING TYPICAL LTS6 DETAIL TYPICAL DH56 DETAIL TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL

GAUGED HYDRANT

O &
4"x2—1/2" EXPOSED ROUGH <'>\‘§§g§

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 14'-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 140" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 10-0O" ELEV=833.00 BRASS FIRE DEPARTMENT Q\f@
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 2&'-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 28&'-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 16'-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 20'-0O" X
MIN DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | 4'-0" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 04" - 10" | MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 06" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" CONNECTION & HORN STROBE
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 28'-0"'x8'-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 28&'-0"X&'-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16'-0" U.N.O. 2 <
RISER LEGEND (CALCULATED TO 20%20) TH STREET SOUTHEAST |
* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING 1. 8" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) (CALCULATED TO 28x8)) (CALCULATED TO 28x8)) (CALCULATED TO 1€x16"U.N.O.) !VI—‘I!VI—‘I!W—IN—IZQJ-IN—WII—ﬂVI—IZW—I 1 12— 1 20— 12— 12W—— 12— 12— 12— 12— 1W—— 12— 12— —low—— 12— 12v——1
OF ALARMS BY OTHERS (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED FIRE SPRINKLER RISER 8” FIRE SERVICE (~50Q") T
* ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE iE?RToT%ETHsEJPSFE)SIE%KLTEoR TiYEST’EFg”HgghTTURF;&c%gEgsR?:g % E/;PERS SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1 g3 (BY OTHERS) &~ pomeSTIC seRvicE
—— o SYMBOL——= SYMBOL: SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS (BY-OTHERS)
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED 2. 8'x3" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER ON PLAN oeTtl S IS ) ON PLAN oNPLAN S @ I*
3. 3" GROOVED ELBOW ~ g ~
4, 3" DERINGER D20 BACKFLOW GXG w/ TAMPERS » \ (/)
20 6ox 6. 3’ GROOVED FILLER PIECE STATIC = 78 PS < <
7. 3 GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w,/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE RISER LEGEND ngvsle E 12% F(’;E'M w w
GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN 1. FED FROM 6" STANDPIPE FEED IN HALLWAY _ ! SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2" y - I I
" " SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, /2" SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2 ’ 9> MODEL SW-20, K=11.2, 3/4
8. 3" MANUAL WET STANDPIPE FEED 2. 3" GROOVED 90 ELBOW FREEDOM / VK466 NPT, HSW. SIN TY333 1 / NPT. PENDANT. SIN TY323 NPT, UPRIGHT, SIN TY313 NPT. ECOH HSW. SIN TY5332 * FLOW TEST INFORMATION ~ ~
9. 3"x2}" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER 3. 3" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ TAMPER ’ ’ PROVIDED BY
10. 2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER 4. 3" GROOVED DRY VALVE DPV1 W/ GALV TRIM ON 4—-16—19 D Q
11. 24" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, 5. TO NEW DRY SYSTEM ABOVE ADDITION —
PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN 6. 4" COPPER AR LINE TO DRY VALVE @l ) UNCOMMON O
12. 2§°TO PARKING GARAGE WET SYSTEM 7. 2" MAIN DRAIN TO BE PIPED TO FLOOR DRAIN/ @ (/) APARTMENT (7))
13. PIPE STAND OUT SIDE. COORDINATE ON SITE. W FFE=832.50 W
14. PIPE MAIN DRAIN TO AREA WELL 8. AR COMPRESSOR (MAIN LEVEL)
9. PIPE STAND TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH) TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH) TYP. UPRIGHT DETAIL (OH) TYP. SW-20 SIDE DETAIL D . D
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &'-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  7'-6" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7'-&" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &'-O" > 2
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&'-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |4'-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: [5'-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |5'-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | &-O"
‘ MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 4'-| 2" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0-4" - |'-0" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-1" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-G" - | -O" w w
@ MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: |&'-O" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 4-O" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: |5'-O" MAX COVERAGE AREA: 130 SQ. FT. MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16' X 20' (WxT) N S
(CALCULATED TO 1618 < / <
T.O.SLAB T £ T
GARAG E SYMBOL- SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS——= @ SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS——= : :
= T ~a
821 : ON PLAN <H ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN |<l - -
SCALE: }%" = 1'-0" 2 SCALE: %" = 1"-0" —
SCALE: 1" = 50
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND REVISIONS APPROVAL STAMPS Draving  pIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2010 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. 1Lie.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed NO. DESCRIPTION DATE C_ 19_49
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch—10 & Eddy Flow iping2 has welded outlets & grooved fittings 1 ASI #3 01/23/2020
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 8/26/2019
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication T T Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. S EE PL ANS AP AR MEN S /
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 12 hds. & one hd wrench. 12 12 4TH STREET SE A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. ’j ’ R E C O N S U L T A N T S pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. SHEET NO
12. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet . . MINNE APOLIS MN 5 54 1 4 :
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RISER LOCATION, SEE i
MAIN DRAIN PIPED L L L L L | | | | |

DETAIL 1 ON FP1 | |
TO AREA WELL —\ | |
6" UP TO FDC I b Lo
98' 4" . . ' " 99| _ 2" H : ‘.ID : ‘ID ” _! —!—
= ' , %' CORE FLOOR ELEVATION 99'-2" JJ8'-4 j, - - | |
} L~ CHANGE —10" (TYP.), INSTALL\ b : 9 9 - _f _____________ _'_ ___________
- | =~ HEADS 1” BELOW LOW DECK — ol e
14 O 114 I S LY S R VPN 114 I Ua ANle o 114 — 114 I 114 Nle o | 114~ s I 114 0-6 - Iy s AT X % AL O AL O DOG WASH
6" CHECK{—] 110 s Y21 o 2 7~ 42 ° 34~ 16— 716 28947 — A8 = 8-3 R 1~ 1" R [ [ ) B
= © o 114 P120, _11e
6°x3” GR\D y & o Tt 5 L g 06
BELL REDJ T ‘ = Q @ © z B-1 -0
. . B 97'- 5" 28" BEAM 97'- 5" 28" BEAM 28"B | 34"B .
. 97'- 5" 28" BEAM . 97'- 5" 28" BEAM j 97'- 5" 28" BEAM - pall N8 pall N -——
i i i — Jd= I {1, — 1. —|_‘
14 14 pall JUNNN Hb o 6 0-6
114 g 0-11 114 M\ 114 O114c 114 M\ 114 M\ 114 o 114 114 N\ 114 0-6 ‘\.\‘Q ‘\A‘“ % ;1_; O ;1_; O O;f;c ;1; 171_; O ;1_2
N\ N\ N\ 1) N\ N\
STANDPIPE 7-11 8-10 8-10 2-5 6-4 8-10 5-10 2-10 8-10 8-10 TI. TI.
ISOLATION VALVES A N =4 b I8 9
o " " L99'-2" 98'-4"
k el s el s k SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT = ‘r ‘y
21 21 21 21 = - = .
o 5 T X TR E— X - jefo | o g REQUIRED IN ELEVATOR PIT
99'-2 21-0 2-0 ) L} o >
v ) @ ° 9 P = - OR MACHINE ROOMS PER lodl
/ m == o 99'-2" * m MINNESOTA FIRE CODE o —
6” TO MAIN LEVEL TO 2-1/2" UP IN WALL ABOVE )§> -] ‘l - j§> 903.3.1.6.2 N S
STANDPIPE IN STAR "B” TO FEED HOSE VALVE
N @ O
114 14 11% 2)18
114 é -1 114 e 114 O114 114 e 114 e 114 o 114 ~ 114 ~ 114 0-6 -6 11 ) 114 M 1ls 114 14 011_"3 114 14 ) 114 a
7-11 8-10 ~ 8-10 2—5c 6-4 8-10 ~ 510 T -0 8-10 ~ 8-10 =l I o I 7-8 ~ 7-8 50 %4, 7-8 1" 52 1-8 ~ -8
4” STANDPIPE %
WITH 2" HOSE %) NSTALL MAINS TiGHT %) %) C 4 &) | %) 1 TOSTE;\EL/&MM(A#S )TIGHT
VALVE AT LOWEST TO BEAM (TYP.) Q Q = m = S Bt :
LANDING. i
97'- 5" 28" BEAM . 97'- 5" 28" BEAM . . _ 97'-5" 28" BEAM - 1. 1. - | I. v o, 97'-5" 28" BEAM j 28"B | 34"B, : - —
VN N5 V) % b=l AR tall A | 1 N 1 91 . 21 0-6
22 o 210 212 ¥ 212 0 ﬂ L&) 212 0 Y 212 ,Agz/n 22 /« a <o + o | -4 4o 76 0 6—§ 14——?5
Y 52 3 47 13-11 2-6 -5 T og o 13-10 2107 g it 91 e 99'- " ® ] i gy & /é%”, AR
o — Y N N - N N - ) N N - = - o == /4 vogm Ti= 5
I /e of= . ® ® —~[= = ® ~ w L= 98'-4 . o=
N S Ly 98'-1" 20" BEAM '+ ; * ; &5 * & ; a ) =* ‘F
~o © - o o o 30 N\ 13-10 N A2 ° 5511 © : &
& ~ - | = N B % ? pall IS N
L= ' 12 12 = b=t (N bl BN e I
% 1 1 - ;': - ;': [ h B [
% O O < ‘g \ i |z Az L &—'\8 S A
1 = O O O 98- 4" O 98- 4 = \g 0g-4n \g — O Py —
3 = 213 S o a {1 % | : o“ N
i i 5 Az | K B 1 i & | A
e L) (In il 17N —] o Jo =™ US Iy P S () () © ol o +| © © b
1 —|— Al Al —] © —f © |- - | |
- ¢ «| < <l N INSTALL A A = & 98' - 4" K = = o o
o ELEVATION - ELEVATION 5 h :
» TIGHT TO BEAM ~« PP O " O 2 . d N INSTALL )
~ B m CHANGE -10 B 95'- 0" 40" BEAM B CHANGE -10 1% 1% 2 ®
. > (TYP.) @ Q Q
N~ +| o +| o : m - AN R w BRANCH PIPE - —
z Az (TYP.), INSTALL  s|g P s (TYP.), INSTALL m e TIoHT 1O, BEAM © o=
98'-4" . HEADS 1" BELOW_ " =~ =~ J~ | HEADS 1” BELOW |~ = Z (TYP.) > b
‘, O o o I LOW DECK il - =~ | Low DECK H~ N ' =
S S g qs N
AV K AN K 1 ‘1' i 1 Ay e v e S B3 —|
y Az %Z/r“ %Z/r“ O o = o . e P ‘o Q
+| © ! " | © j Teq7 o " Fo < - o
- u Q Q || | o5 P W = = | I R N | . H
A= v v i . 1. 1. o A - pA =&
N° | | 5% \n95'- 0" 40"BEAM % Ak o] d co]d élf E(I','_ >
) ‘—Lo A o A > + 2 p=4 P
<+~ <+~ G n. “'_<|=
Q . = Az s . =5 » =0 /?; (?ZED : @
b —_ —_ —|= - ol <© - -
GE 12 R P L e I I - - - S . G | el R S R I | S R A A o W | R
o2 o it 8 /% /6 T~ I~ PARKING NS < < - O O
A = - - <~ |~ AT B iy N
% e 20z 0z q° 7 P100 |z 8 Sl & I 8 A A % J.
CORE FLOOR O > < Q og 4 @ OH1 e e o ~ el 99' - o
ELEVATION < 2l 2l - ﬂ > > z A 99-2" e . ‘l
CHANGE _10" & . \ . () : 98' - 4" () < () “ 98'- 4" () < () : 08'- 4" () ol © ﬂ B -] I\: ’
(TYP.), INSTALL A 169! -8 S S ‘y ‘r o9 @ O
HEADS 1" BELOW  [™ = O O w JT N A Az a
LOW DECK \ - T o9 o =po = = 1= Q O >
10 = Q 779 i 45 T = | -
98'-4" IR -2 . : O 992 O O g9 o O g9 Az Az
4 d 277 s 4 -
4+ | [ 7L & g g & g g & & e -
O %@ 23" PIPE DROPS
@) o] Je q_/Q /Q — — /@ LE e IT FROM ABOVE TO ©
u m e C n o w & R T
v o+ 97'-5" 28"BEAM =+~ o+ 97'-5" 28"BEAM o+ 97'-5" 28" BEAM . .
~2 ! U A7 *N
I P «e > R o~ -~ p N
i N \ 14 14 '\\'Q '\\/Q gz :EI
LI () 0-6 114 N\ 114 o 114 -~ 114 ~ 114 0o 114 N\ 114 0-4 114 |3(.114 114 Q
99' -2 Q AN % 12-7 ~ 7-11 Yy 12-7 ~ 310 ¢ 8-9 ~ 12-3 ﬂa 4-6 © 411 ™
SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS 2 v 2 2 : T = :
N - % -6 - J- - CORE FLOOR INSTALL o ® )
S I 2 J a = g ELEVATION CHANGE 99'-2" BRANCH PIPE N o
CORE FLOOR ;lgE(%\(r;Pl_.l)T. #'?)SE’E%& 1, (TITGYII-DIT) TO BEAM 8 s e
. ELEVATION CHANGE : LI . ~w© i b
cone KD K2 1 % B &
: : < PIPE TIGHT TO DECKof= o= O% 114 ~ 114 P LPEEDEN 114 14 _p 114 ~ 114 0% 1s oo, 114 .
bl bl 12-7 ~ 7-11 M 12-7 ~ 310 © 8-9 ~ 12-3 46 |2-6| 411 @ ]
‘f,‘q',q\ AN b q}mg w
i = ol 7
I I [
INSTALL MAINS TIGHT J< 97'-5" 28" BEAM
— ~ Q
10 BEAM (TYP.) 114 5y ot . . REMOTE AREA #7 = (\;r"/ . - o
o v o e o = MR WO, & 1 1 SPA EQUIPMENT 4 =) [ T\ INSTALL MANS TIGHT | A Design Area #: 7 HAZARD: OH
TYP. UPRIGHT DETAIL (OH) 2-10 -1 84 ~ 7-9 8-4 ~ 50 ; ; O ; ; : ; P112 N N b TO BEAM (TYP.) ' Eé' Zone: 5 System Type:WET
ofp — — - = 4 o N
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7-6" A S I N O/T_s 14 9 7 ! 114 o Location: SE CORNER OF PARKING
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |5-O" R ] 06 114 ~ 14 1~y 1 114~ 108, ~ 114 0-6 <
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-1" - |'-O" 7 9-0 ~ 7 6-0 2-5 7 6-6 gﬂc 9-0 ~ 9-0 =) FlOWing Outlets:9
MAX COVERAGE AREA: 130 SQ. FT. Jdo 95' - 4" 96' - 2" . ‘
I j' j' 11oo 110.0 110.0 99' - " : A Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 987
\‘ = | ; 3 Flow 406 gpm @ 461 psi
‘ PR - < Calculation Safety: 31.1  psi
" DR N B - J o Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance
MO 1 L 11 11 2)1; 11 11 ‘\\ka‘ - SWITCH ] d
A 4 4 - 4 e\ 4 |- 2 NOTE:
(] — P111
ON PLAN O ¥ © 84 7-9 84 ~50 | [p111 ), ) . 1500 S.F. REDUCED BY 37% TO 945 SF.
_I_I/‘ 114 O 114 0 114 O 114 O 114 0-6 114 114 PER NFPA 13 FIG. 11.2.3.2.3.1 DUE TO THE
ghe & 32 38 55 76 77 0-6 114 O—1'a lay 1ts  alts 114 O 114 0-6 USE OF QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS AND
[ 7 %0 7 60 /" 25— - 66 2-6__ 7 90 29 A 12°—6” MAX CEILING HEIGHT.
. . C4$ ) 110.0 11000 T 1100 11000 1100 1
— o e B R ' [ -
remoTe AReA 47 [ " -
SCALE=1/8":1'-0"
SYM_[CNT__[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [ K NPT___[SIN MFG. MODEL# |ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min)
O |[286 |uPrR BRASS 200 | 560 [1/2" [TY313 |[Tyco TY-FRB |N/A 2
= |9 PEND WHITE 155 [11.20 [3/4” [TY5237 |Tyco EC—11 SEMI—RECESS | 2
@ [172 |PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY323 |[Tyco TY-FRB |SEMI—RECESS |2
@ 8 PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1” TY3255 |Tyco DS—1 SEMI—RECESS | 2
@® (898 |PEND WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2"  [TY2234 |Tyco LFII SEMI—RECESS | 2
13 |SIDE WHITE 200 [11.20 [3/4” [TY5332 |Tyco ELOSW20 |SEMI—RECESS |2
@ [34 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY323 |[Tyco TY-FRB |SEMI—RECESS |2
@ 13 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2” |RA5814 |RELIABL LT56 SEMI—RECESS | 2
|75 |SIDE WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY3331 [Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI—RECESS |2 PlPE LEGEND
4 |269 |SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/2"  [TY2334 |Tyco LFII SEMI—RECESS | 2
< [s8  [siDE WHITE 155 | 5.60 |1/2" |RA1564 |RELIABL DH56 SEMI—RECESS | 2 BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
4|7 SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.00 [1/2” |VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM |SEMI—RECESS |2 e = s = e CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING
<y 4 SIDE CHROME 200 | 5.60 [1” RA1664 |RELIABL DH56D | SEMI—RECESS [N/A
1875 TOTAL HEADS
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND REVISIONS APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
1. Syst installed NFPA—13 (2010 Edition) d State Fi Marshal Ti!ﬁrng FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract T
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2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed NO. DESCRIPTION DATE ‘ - 19_49
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow 1p1ng2 has welded outlets & grooved fittings 1 ASI #3 01/23/2020
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6 Drawing Date: 8/26/2019
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
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7OEYy _fm | | =) yay =) T 1 T og0 T | ] K] 1 " A ] "
i 297 - - ) . == o1 é l i - 10"-0 COMBUSTIBLE OVERHANG WITH OCCUPANCY
o =3 Q.-_%[ﬂ T= 1T \gTAZRD%“fPELOl\ﬁEET/LMEﬁg"TCﬂL ol &= ol b \ o=l R o Lt " ABOVE, INSTALL 3x DH56 DRY SIDEWALLS
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IN MECHANICAL AND W/D T T = — e
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— f = " CLOSETS TYP. N 67 COMBINATION s 2" RISES IN WALLS FROM
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RESIDENTIAL _NOTES: — — 45 ) q NOTE:
» PER STATE FIRE CODE AMENDMENTS 903.3.1.6.4, SPRINKLERS L._._._. __.2____g___.?__ _____ Y S S S ¢l R ¢ s {} Aol 1500 S.F. REDUCED BY 37% TO 945 SF.
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15- 12-6 5 0 15-0 8-3 15-0 — PER NFPA 13 FIG. 11.2.3.2.3.1 DUE TO THE
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oo THE LEAST DIMENSION DOES NOT EXCEED 3 FEET ] - . . u :
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COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION LESS THAN 10 S.F. PER NFPA 13, 2 o - INSPECTORS TEST 1 o Flowing Outlets: 17
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| DRY PIPE SYSTEM AND A 12'—6" MAX
1ST F LOO R PLAN
SCALE=1/8": 1'-0"
g =5, " SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2" SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2" MODEL SW-20, K=11.2, 3/4"
LT56 CORRIDOR SPRINKLER DH56 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER LFIl 4.4K LFIl 4.9K FREEDOM / VK486 STRIES e B0 e NPT, PENDANT. SIN 1va24 NPT, UPRIGHT, SIN Y31 3 NPT ECOH Lo, SIN Trs552
[ % T T
SYM |CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP [ K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min) ()’ 7] v @ @ @l
O 286 |UPR BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2
@ 9 PEND WHITE 155 |11.20 |3/4" TY5237 |Tyco EC-11 SEMI—-RECESS | 2
@ [172 |penD WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2°  |1v323 [1yco TY—FRB | SEMI-RECESS |2 TYPICAL LT56 DETAIL TYPICAL DH56 DETAIL TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH) TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH) TYP. UPRIGHT DETAIL (OH) TYP. SW-20 SIDE DETAIL
@ (8 PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1” TY3255 |Tyco DS—1 SEMI—RECESS | 2 MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: |4'-0" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: | 4-0" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  8-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  |0-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &'-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  7'-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 76" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7'-6" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &'-0" PIPE LEG END
® |s98 |PEND WHITE 155 | 490 [1/27  |Tv2234 |Tyco LFI SEMI—RECESS | 2 MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 28-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 28-0" | MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |6-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 20-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |6-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |4-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | 5-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |5-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | G6-O"
" MIN DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | 4'-0" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-6" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 4"-] 2" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-1" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-6" - |'-O" BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
|13 [SIDE WHITE 200 |11.20 |3/4" |TY5332 |Tyco ELOSW20 |SEMI-RECESS |2 MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 28'-0'%&'-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 28'-0'X8-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 1 6-0" U.N.O. MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 8'-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 4-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 50" MAX COVERAGE AREA: 130 SQ. FT. MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16’ X 20' (WxT)
@ 34 PEND WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—-RECESS |2 (CALCULATED TO 20'%20") e« mmmm CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING
<175 SIDE WHITE 200 5.60 |1/27 TY3331 |Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—-RECESS | 2
4 (269 [SIDE WHITE 155 4,40 1/2” TY2334 |Tyco LFIl SEMI—-RECESS | 2 o ol
- — SYMBOL——x SYMBOl——= SYMBOLS———= SYMBOLS—— SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS———= . @ YMBOLS——= SYMBOLS——=
(88 SIDE WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2 RA1564 |RELIABL DH56 SEMI—RECESS | 2 ON PLAN ON FLAN |< IQDRY ON PLAN ON PLAN @ SYI\/IBOL—\ {H ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN |<l
417 SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.00 [1/2" |VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM |SEMI—RECESS |2 ON PLAN
< 4 SIDE CHROME 200 5.60 [1” RA1664 |RELIABL DH56D SEMI—RECESS |N/A
1875 TOTAL HEADS
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND REVISIONS APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing  pIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.

. System installed per NFPA—13 (2010 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed NO. DESCRIPTION DATE C- 19-49

1
2
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow Ciﬂ}pin% has welded outlets & grooved fittings 1 ASL #3 01/23/2020
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 8/26/2019
5
6

. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.

7
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 12 hds. & one hd wrench.

. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
APARTMENTS
Drawn By:
1212 4TH STREET SE Approval BY:  yucShaL br

. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. SEE ]F)L ANS
MARSHAL DIV.

10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet

P | el e ' CONSULTANTS MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414 O 3 of
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2" RISES IN_WALLS FROM CEILING/SOFFIT NOTE:

1ST FLOOR TO 5TH CEILINGS ARE APPROX. 9'—0” AND
FLOOR FEEDING 1" CP SOFFITS WITHIN UNITS ARE 8—-0" AFF
LOOP EACH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

1" RISES IN WALLS TO FEED
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS THIS —— |
FLOOR THIS UNIT ONLY

INSTALLATION NOTE:
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE INSTALLED
WITH THE DEFLECTOR 4” TO 12" BELOW

CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

 —  — L S : . ; -
FLOOR T0 6TW-FLOOR THIS O DH56 SIDEWALL HEAD PIPING RISES FROM o % FLOOR TQ 6TH FLOOR THIS &
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T 1 i | -]
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80— ] [ I, ———
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IN MECHANICAL AND W/D " |—|”T”Td 7
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— \ 1~ 1
‘\ t" 4- Q
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W | i
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[ cal 52
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2 | 517 | - / 505 | | ]! :
41 © o % e [
g e Z INSTALLATION_NOTE: — P, o
80" SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE INSTALLED § (. 16-07
S WITH THE DEFLECTOR 4” TO 12" BELOW 5 -
I CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. — —t
| 1 | | |
GE _ SRS e —— )1 Cm—| .
+ | 5] UNIT C11 i I
(L % o 0;] R - iy 2 _RISES IN_WALLS FROM :ET;FE%E%'LEALTEX'N% '\;'VE/SDS ) : — 192 NP
| Eit_ n e ”»
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: 2 ) 1” RISES Ind)
o IN WALLS , j ¥ = A
o - ‘ FROM 2ND IR X & )
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B-3}< 6TH FLOOR 7
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‘ / A N
J © ~ .
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A 5 ® -8 '!__ﬂ_:_!f \_INTERMEDIATE TEMP, HEADS Calculation Safety: 19.2  psi
L] / }L L J} | 7T7777‘: & 3 } IN MECHANICAL AND W/D Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
JE | / :D o Lot 139 -} CLOSETS TYP. NOTE:
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| S ] < a1 |Heee— et NFPA 13 SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING UNIT
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RESIDENTIAL _NOTES: : \ - | @ g I
« PER STATE FIRE CODE AMENDMENTS 903.3.1.6.4, SPRINKLERS 56 sm%ﬁuss R 1F LOFE)IEE%IN WALFLL%OFFEQ%BND L tHTC 5000 2-4
ARE NOT REQUIRED IN LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES WITHIN . O O N> FLOOR UP “SX0UGH 6TH DUE T 82 O 9-6 O iy E@r?) FLOOR e K
DWELLING UNITS THAT MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: 2210 HALLWAY FRAMING = o
e THE AREA OF THE SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 12 SF. 4 Z % e 1L REMOTE|AREA #2 [iidf-—-—-—-
oo THE LEAST DIMENSION DOES NOT EXCEED 3 FEET = = 2 ; = = IR = = ; = =
e THE WALLS AND MATERIALS ARE SURFACED WITH S % | Sol s S | -
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS; | - — —F=3 | '
AND = e by = RS ‘ ‘ = = by = RS -
e« THE CLOSET OR PANTRY CONTAINS NO MECHANICAL Vo :D E: — N el %'!' i W1/ :G E: X — N als ’ :E,
EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, OR ELECTRICAL L/ NEE Vi S - L/ N E il 2 e
APPLIANCES s a s u P Hl u s u < e\ L
«  SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS THAT DO NOT — _— " v Bl R = 2 ;
EXCEED 55 S.F. PER NFPA 13 8.15.8.1.1 R o - i iy e o o | |
« SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED . ) |If N I 1% =
SPACES WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 6” BETWEEN INSIDE | .
EDGES OF STUDS PER NFPA 13, 815123 | ®W—% o LUNTES iy offf "1—I o »r I— N 7Tk 9 1= | = ‘
«  SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN VERTICAL PIPE CHASES OF | |
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION LESS THAN 10 S.F. PER NFPA 13, ? P I e ; |
SECTION 8.15.1.2.14 I Lk ! ® 1L J ] %{}, . L w
¢ SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN WOOD TRUSS SPACE OR SOLID o T2 -7 2-8 =1 41 TT2-8 §2-0 2
WOOD JOIST SPACE (FLOOR/CEILING SPACE) FILLED WITH & UNIT E2
NONCOMBUSTIBLE INSULATION PER NFPA 13, SECTION 8.15.1.2.7

B

CEILING/SOFFIT NOTE:
5 I H F LOO R P L ‘N N CEILINGS ARE APPROX. 9'—0" AND
SOFFITS WITHIN UNITS ARE 8'-0" AFF

1” RISES IN WALLS TO FEED - "4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ON SCALE=1/8":1'-0
6TH FLOOR TYP.

SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS

SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2" SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, /2" MODEL SW-20, K=1 1.2, 3/4"

SYM _[CNT__[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [K___[NPT___[SN MFG. MODEL# _|ESCUTCHEON |HEAD BOX (2 min) DH56 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER LFIl 4.4K LFIl 4.9K NPT, HSW. SIN TY355 | / NPT, PENDANT. SIN TY323 NPT. ECOH HOW. SIN Ty5332

QO |286 |uPR BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB  [N/A 2 =

® |9 PEND WHITE 155 [11.20 |3/4” |TY5237 |Tyco EC—11 SEMI—RECESS | 2

” _ — | =) TN

@ [172 [PEnD WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2° |TY323 [Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—RECESS |2 y ‘g@? @I @.

@ |8 PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1” TY3255 |Tyco DS—1 SEMI—RECESS | 2

@® (898 |PEND WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2" |TY2234 |Tyco LFI SEMI—-RECESS | 2

415 |S0E WHTE 1200 |11.20 13/47 |Tv6332 lTyco ELOSWZD |SEMITRECESS |2 TYPICAL DH56 DETAIL TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH) TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH) TYP. SW-20 SIDE DETAIL

© |34 [PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 f1/ 2" TY323 |Tyco TYZFRB |SEMIZRECESS |2 MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: | 4-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  8-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  10-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  7-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7'-6" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-0"
@ |13 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2 RA5814 |RELIABL LTS6 SEMI—RECESS | 2 MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 28-0" | MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 1&-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 20-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | 4-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: | 5-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-O"

4175 SIDE WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—RECESS |2 MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" - 1'-O" | MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-¢" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-&" - |'-O"

<269 |sioE WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/27  |Tv2334 |Tyeo h SEMI—RECESS |2 MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 28-0'X&'-0 MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16-0" U.N.O. CALCULATED 10 20420) MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 4-O MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 150 MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16 X 20' (WxT) PIPE LEG EN D

«q (88 SIDE WHITE 155 5.60 |1/2" RA1564 |RELIABL DH56 SEMI-RECESS | 2 (CALCULATED TO 28'x8") (CALCULATED TO 16%16' U.N.O.)

4|7 SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.00 [1/2” |VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM |SEMI—RECESS |2 BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING

<R 4 SIDE CHROME 200 | 5.60 [1” RA1664 [RELIABL DH56D | SEMI—RECESS [N/A CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING

1875 TOTAL HEADS SVEOL—— |ty SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS——_ SYMBOLS——= 5YMBOL5—\>@ @ SYMBOLS———=n T
S P R | N K LE R LEG E N D ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN @ ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN |<|
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND REVISIONS APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing C
ontract No.
System installed NFPA-13 (2010 Editi d State Fire Marshal Title: FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
ystem I1nstallied per ( 1 1on) an ate rire arshal. NO DESCRIPTION DATE
All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ’ ‘ - 19_49

Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe. 1 ASI #3 01,/23,/2020

All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow 1p1ng2 has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6

No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. S EE PL ANS

All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.
High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 12 hds. & one hd wrench.

UNCOMMON Drawing Date: 8/26/2019
APARTMENTS R
Drawn By:
Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

—
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CONSUILTANTS 1212 4TH STREET SE approvel By: 4l o,
. %lectri,cal wiring:bfall‘:rn;, detec't;on an s;J.pe]:Il'vistc?ry ‘E:y owner.t . SHEET NO.
LA R R - Owner's responsibility Lo provide adequate heating to prevent we 910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414 7 of 8
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CEILING /SOFFIT NOTE:
SOFFITS WITHIN UNITS ARE 8'—0" AFF
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE DRY SIDEWALL TO PROTECT
[ OVERHANG
. ,“‘"."-"' AR NSNS ,:_‘-u;,-\_"l-’\-;_‘:" . ARD » "' ,-:‘-: ‘\; "r\' Tt " I AN

NO PROTECTION REQUIRED @ ¢
UNDER "OPEN” TERRACE |

Design Area #:3 HAZARD: RES w T
Zone: 2 System Type:WET | = -
Location: LEVEL 6 UNIT C10 ! TERR ACE
g
Flowing Qutlets: 4 | E%:.fGQO
Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 477 |
Flow 164 gpm @  69.3 psi I =
Calculation Safety: 8.5 psi R INSTALLATION NOTE:
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance N EGI SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE INSTALLED
o d WITH THE DEFLECTOR 4” TO 12" BELOW ey
O NKLER HEADS CALCULATED PER CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. N I
NFPA 13 SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING UNIT NS | w—
CALC . e =
[ REMOTE AREA #4 | )
, @ Syt © * iyt O T @ gyt O O 1 O B % T
i (CCD XN SEVOTE AREA 44 -2300 €93 350.0 i 140.%TE 1140.0 \ Zone: 2 System Type:WET
& - - ' o B : 1 Location: LEVEL 6 UNIT E1
N - - A i : = O O \ A A | 7Y 9! _ Ou ,_:‘ E 533‘1”5’: :_
Desian Area §: 4 HAZARD:LIGHT i | s R R ) ] b o | \1,. FSES IN WALLS 0 FEED N
Zone: 2 System Type:WET I Bl o & — :G - SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS THIS ng :
Location: 6TH LEVEL HALLWAY & = = | IESE—I_ENE == © > 5 il FLOOR TYP. Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 364
HLT IID: g WL | Ml @ o ;GI IE; a L o 5 (F:Iolw |1?5 ] f%pmg@8 68.1' psi
Flowing Outlets:3 2% RIS | " 2| Py o msmenl L 1 — = J—x--S1 ) !k X3 P aicuiaion >atety.  J. psi
L J € ‘ ‘ ) | | B . 0 :
Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 440 | 1l | L e O o) o | < = ' Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance
o 504 os | BN | -- | . | : CEILING /SOFFIT NOTE: :
Flow 17 gpm @ L ' , | BN o | I e ) | — Bl ‘ ] “ 4| CEILINGS ARE APPROX. 9'—0" AND EOSTFE,thKLER HEADS CALCULATED PER
Calculation Safety: 8.4  psi i _ 1l | Lo jj LAY Q- LouNGE @ [l S 7] | SOFFITS WITHIN UNITS ARE 8'-0" AFF NFPA 13 SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING UNIT
Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance SlTNR A| ‘ ) ‘ - Bl E LT o UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE NFPA . 11.3.0.
sfi-05 | ‘ -
NOTE: I | UNIT C9 & | i !
3 SPRINKLER HEADS CALCULATED (75 - — 1 o | . | I
LINEAR FEET) PER NFPA 13 SEC. J !dk N |
11.2.3.3.7 CORRIDOR CALC I :
8 X 7 -
3
S W1 o e | I 16-8" | 202
L [ ""‘_"' ‘-":’.:',‘.‘.:’:‘- “;.; ‘- ,_“: x f -":: e © = Avﬂ% _________
_¢_ 2 'R A SN R N N3 Ll (Y . o - ’--“ @
g //’ \ " . 3 . ¥ [ N :Cf ﬁ 777777 -I
1” RISES IN WALLS TO FEED =
| o SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS THIS INTERMEDIATE TEMP, HEADS / W /D
== FLOOR TYP. IN MECHANICAL AND W/D TN
— CLOSETS TYP. = 7 S .
__u .
| 4
|l @ — = ©
- %] UNIT B3 r
L o 618 F\n
o [ T an: ey
L N - L=
INTERMEDIATE TEMP, HEADS F@ - @ [ﬂ
. | UNIT D3| | Y = UNIT C9 el
IN MECHANICAL AND W/D _— ] ’
CLOSETS TYP. N 017 || | <
M L i\ :777—(7777—1 — - — e ——
2 — J7=s%e [16=0"] =S
¥ —7-2] UNIT C11 \ I
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |
eg o|F
INTERMEDIATE TEMP, HEADS
IN MECHANICAL AND W/D
CLOSETS TYP.
SDEWALL SPRINKLERS. TO' BEINSTALLED LosES N WALLS TO FEED
: SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS THIS
cELNe RS LN o WITH THE DEFLECTOR 4” TO 12" BELOW FLOOR TYP.
o / CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SOFFITS WITHIN UNITS ARE 8'-0” AFF T 5
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ‘ ’ @
jl! < ||
, L UNIT C12 |
/ - N AL o [} I
| | I e e | || | VN o2 | | 57 . _ e UNIT C9
. T 607 -
| I — - [
- ——1 7‘%’7 [ [
I R . L IDF 9'-0 o 25 \ INTERMEDIATE TEMP, HEADS
B D R S S L | v — . IN MECHANICAL AND W,/D
| B i N N\ i8-8 CLOSETS TYP.
2 =_® . . . . . 1 ‘ oo
B o R = BRI 3 STAIR B ]
— 0ol N[Ror T e [SB06 |
oNe) / 4 N ool Lk g
M | S— _Q_
INSTALL SIDEWALLS IN TRASH CHUTES @ © © @ © © * © ©
*********** AT EVERY OTHER LEVEL z g 3 e
reY [ — | — —
A - A W }c_ Ic} ! 1 | A a0 A1n s e ol =l TN AN A T M ——_
) |0 o}l il ! . il o
[ [ o]

RESIDENTIAL NOTES:

e PER STATE FIRE CODE AMENDMENTS 903.3.1.6.4, SPRINKLERS
ARE NOT REQUIRED IN LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES WITHIN
DWELLING UNITS THAT MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

oo THE AREA OF THE SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 12 S.F.

oo THE LEAST DIMENSION DOES NOT EXCEED 3 FEET

oo THE WALLS AND MATERIALS ARE SURFACED WITH
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS;
AND

oo THE CLOSET OR PANTRY CONTAINS NO MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, OR ELECTRICAL
APPLIANCES

¢ SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS THAT DO NOT
EXCEED 55 S.F. PER NFPA 13 8.15.8.1.1

e SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED

{w]
—

SPACES WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 6” BETWEEN INSIDE al b b Gl e
EDGES OF STUDS PER NFPA 13, 8.15.1.2.3 oo . H
e SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN VERTICAL PIPE CHASES OF Rsers || S '\.g;r«;: ;'\j\ 5 ) -
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION LESS THAN 10 S.F. PER NFPA 13, RARIE | | AN ; T i O kA R A = S O .
SECTION 8.15.1.2.14
CEILING /SOFFIT NOTE:
e SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN WOOD TRUSS SPACE OR SOLID CEILINGS ARE APPROX. 9'—0" AND
WOOD JOIST SPACE (FLOOR/CEILING SPACE) FILLED WITH SOFFITS WITHIN UNITS ARE 8—0" AFF
NONCOMBUSTIBLE INSULATION PER NFPA 13, SECTION 8.15.1.2.7 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
" . "
1” RISES IN WALLS TO FEED SCALE=1/8 -0
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS THIS
FLOOR TYP.
SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2" MODEL SW-20, K= 1 1.2, 3/4"
DH56 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER LFIl 4.4K NPT, HOW. SIN TY333 | LFII 4.9K FREEDOM / VK466 NPT. ECOH HOW. SIN TY5332
SYM [CNT_[POSITION __ [FINISH TEMP [ K NPT __ [SN MFG. MODEL# |ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min) - =
QO 286 |uPR BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB |N/A 2
" — _ 1 I [
® o [PeEND WHITE 155 [11.20 [3/4” |Tv5237 |[Tyco EC-11 | SEMI—RECESS |2 y @.
@ [172 |PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS |2
@ s PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1” TY3255 |Tyco DS—1 SEMI—-RECESS | 2
@; f;’e ZENED a::lg 12*;3 11429;’ ;/i Kgi‘z‘ IY°° ;‘(‘)SWZO zgz:‘gggzz ; TYPICAL DH56 DETAIL TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH) TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYP. SW-20 SIDE DETAIL
: / . yeo — MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: | 4-0" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  10-0" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 8-0" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-O"
® [34 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2 TY323 |Tyco TY—FRB [SEMI-RECESS |2 MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 2&-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-0" U.N.O. MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |4-0O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: 20'-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-O" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-O"
@ [13  |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 |1/2” |RA5814 [RELIABL LT56 SEMI—-RECESS | 2 MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" - 10" | MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0-6" - |'-0" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" - |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 4'-] 2" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-G" - |'-O"
q175  |sioe WHITE 200 | 560 |1/27  |TY3331 |Tyco ~_FRB | SEMI_RECESS |2 MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 28-0'X8'-0" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16-0" U.N.O. MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 4-O" CALCULATED 16 20450 MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | &-O" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: |6&' X 20' (WxT)
< [269 |SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LF1l SEMI-RECESS | 2 (CALCULATED TO 28'%8") (CALCULATED TO 16%16' U.N.O.) (CALCULATED TO 1618
@ |88 |[SIDE WHITE 155 | 5.60 |1/2” |RA1564 |RELIABL DH56 SEMI-RECESS | 2 PlPE LEGEND
417 SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.00 [1/2" |VK486 |VIKING FREEDOM | SEMI—RECESS |2
<01 4 SIDE CHROME 200 | 5.60 [1” RA1664 |RELIABL DH56D | SEMI—-RECESS [N/A SYMBOL—— Iﬂ lﬂDRY SYMBOLS— SYMBOLS———= SYMBOLS—— SYMBOL: SYMBOLS——= BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
175 TOTAL READS ON PLAN ON FLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN ® o > < ON PLAN N —— < CPVC SPRINKLER PIPING
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND REVISIONS APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
- — - T‘rt?vag FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
System installed per NFPA-13 (2010 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. NO DESCRIPTION DATE 1tle.
All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ’ ‘ 19 49
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Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow 1p1ng2 has welded outlets & grooved fittings 1 ASI #3 01/23/2020
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6
No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. S EE PL ANS AP ARTM ENTS /
All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 12 hds. & one hd wrench. 12 12 4TH STREET SE Approval Bv: STATE FIRE
Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. PP Y MARSHAL DIV.
. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. C O N S U L T A N T S

. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet MINNEAPOLIS MN 554 14 SHEET NO. 8 Of 8
27 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290 2
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